HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed House Bill No. 472 by Representative Thibaut

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "To" and before "enact Part" delete "amend and reenact R.S.
- 3 44:4.1(B)(11), to"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, change "R.S. 22:2455 through 2466" to "R.S. 22:2461 through 2471"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 8, after "entities;" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
- 8 line 9, delete "exception;"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 12, change "R.S. 22:2455 through 2466" to "R.S. 22:2461 through 2471"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, line 16, change "§2455." to "§2461."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 2, line 18, change "§2456." to "§2462."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 18, after "defined in Item" delete "(a)(i) of this Paragraph" and insert "(i) of
- 17 this Subparagraph"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 4, at the end of line 6, delete the period "." and insert "for retirees."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 4, line 9, change "§2457." to "§2463."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 4, line 17, change "R.S. 22:2461" to "R.S. 22:2467"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 4, line 19, after "request." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 20
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 27 On page 5, at the end of line 7, delete "and", delete line 8, and insert "the association shall
- 28 be"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 5, line 10, after "42:11 et seq." delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 11
- 3 through 29, and on page 6, delete lines 1 through 3
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 5 On page 6, line 4, change "<u>§2458.</u>" to "<u>§2464.</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 7 On page 7, line 20, change "<u>§2459.</u>" to "<u>§2465.</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 9 On page 8, line 1, change "R.S. 22:2460" to "R.S. 22:2466"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 8, line 5, change "R.S. 22:2460" to "R.S. 22:2466"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 8, line 22, delete "as become"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 8, line 24, delete "as may be"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 17 On page 9, line 10, change "<u>§2460.</u>" to "<u>§2466.</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 19 On page 11, line 15, change "<u>§2461.</u>" to "<u>§2467.</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 21 On page 11, delete line 27 and insert "(3) Authorize the association to apply for a state
- 22 <u>innovation</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 24 On page 12, line 1, change "<u>§2462.</u>" to "<u>§2468.</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 26 On page 12, line 13, change "<u>§2463.</u>" to "<u>§2469.</u>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 12, line 16, change "less than one-hundred-twenty" to "more than one hundred
- 29 twenty"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 12, delete lines 19 through 21 and at the beginning of line 22, change "§2465." to
- 32 "§2470."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 2 On page 13, line 1, change "§2466." to "§2471."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 4 On page 13, at the beginning of line 2, insert "A."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 6 On page 13, delete lines 8 through 22 and at the beginning of line 23, delete "Section 3." and
- 7 insert the following:
- "B. Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, no state agency, including the Office of Group Benefits, shall be required to pay the fee assessment for coverage offered through the Office of Group Benefits to its active employees and their dependents. The fee assessment shall be applied to and paid by the active employees, be collected in the same manner as active employee contributions are collected, and thereafter remitted to the association.
- Section 2.'
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 13, at the beginning of line 24, change "Section 4." to "Section 3."